
Sl No
Option 

No.
Name of   employee Present station

Date of 
joining in 

Date of Entry 
in Municipal 

Home Station
Date of 

Retirement
Outstati

on 
Preference Seniority

1 1 S BABY S PARAVOOR 01-08-2016 21-02-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2029 12.42

2 1 SUJITH SUDHAKAR THRISSUR 12-01-2017 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2032 11.42

3 1 MANOJ G KOCHI 11-01-2017 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2032 7.42

4 1 K GOPAKUMAR PUNALUR 28-07-2016 17-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2023 4.33
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5 1 AJITH V P ATTINGAL 24-07-2016 18-01-2002 NEYYATTINKARA 31-01-2026 3.33

6 2 PRASANNA KUMAR D CHERTHALA 17-02-2014 22-05-2002 KOLLAM 30-04-2027 3.08

7 1 RAKESH P CHALAKKUDY 01-05-2017 22-05-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2032 1.50

8 1 P V JIJU NEDUMANGAD 27-07-2016 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2031 1.25

9 1 AJITH    A V ALAPPUZHA 11-01-2017 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-03-2026 1.00

10 2 JALEEL M THRISSUR 20-02-2017 24-06-2002 KOLLAM 31-05-2029 1.00 I C M

11 1 JOYFREE SUDHARSAN S R GURUVAYUR 22-02-2017 28-05-2002 NEYYATINKARA 25-05-2026 0.50

1 2 VINOD V S KOCHI 18-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2026 14.00

2 3 SUJITH SUDHAKAR THRISSUR 12-01-2017 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2032 11.42

3 2 SHEJI K S KOCHI 11-01-2017 21-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2031 10.83

KOLLAM



4 2 S BABY S PARAVOOR 01-08-2016 21-02-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2029 10.67

5 1 PRADEEP S ALAPPUZHA 01-02-2017 20-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2029 9.17

6 2 MANOJ G KOCHI 11-01-2017 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2032 7.42

7 3 JOYFREE SUDHARSAN S R GURUVAYUR 22-02-2017 28-05-2002 NEYYATINKARA 25-05-2026 5.92

8 1 PRASANNA KUMAR D CHERTHALA 17-02-2014 22-05-2002 KOLLAM 30-04-2027 3.08

9 1 JALEEL M THRISSUR 20-02-2017 24-06-2002 KOLLAM 31-05-2029 1.00 I C M

10 2 BIJOY CHANDRAN R PATTAMBI 01-11-2015 S PARAVOOR 27-05-2033
Incomplete 
Application

1 2 SUNIL REYMOND THIRUVALLA 25-07-2016 19-01-2002 ERNAKULAM 31-05-2023 15.33
Treatment of 

KOCHI

3 1 SREEJAYAN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM18-04-2017 24-06-2002 KOCHI 31-10-2024 13.42
Treatment of 

Son

4 1 SAJEEV KUMAR S MOOVATTUPUZHA Aug-14 21-01-2002 KOTHAMANGALAM 31-05-2029 12.83

5 2 SUJITH SUDHAKAR THRISSUR 12-01-2017 18-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2032 11.42

6 1 SAJU MARTIN IRINJALAKKUDA 24-07-2016 21-01-2002 KOCHI 31-05-2026 9.50

2 1 SHEMI K S GURUVAYUR 01-02-2017 27-05-2002 KOCHI 31-05-2031 9.25

7 2 AJITH KUMAR N K MUVATTUPUZHA 14-01-2017 11-04-2002 KOTTAYAM 30-06-2025 4.42 SC

8 1 SAJIMON K VARGHESE CHANGANASSERY 15-02-2017 24-01-2002 THRIPPUNITHURA 31-05-2028 3.58

9 2 K GOPAKUMAR PUNALUR 28-07-2016 17-01-2002 THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 31-05-2023 0.83

10 2 RAVI P K KASARAGOD 15-02-2017 29-05-2002 KOTHAMANGALAM 30-04-2020 0

1 1 JAYAKUMAR K KOLLAM 24-10-2014 21-01-2002 KOTTARAKKARA 31-05-2027 15.42

THRISSUR



2 3 K P ABOOBACKER SIDHIK THIRUVANANTHAPURAM22-05-2017 03-06-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 28-02-2024 15.00

3 1 RAVI P K KASARAGOD 15-02-2017 29-05-2002 KOTHAMANGALAM 30-04-2020 12.92

4 3 SREEJITH  R ALAPPUZHA 01-01-2014 12-04-2002 PALAKKAD 31/06/2032 11.58

5 1 MUHAMMED IQUEBAL K OTTAPPALAM 20-01-2017 25-07-2002 PERINTHALMANNA 31-05-2027 6.67

1 1 SIVAN P THRISSUR 12-01-2017 03-01-2002 MALAPPURAM 31-05-2026 13.08

2 2 RAJENDRAN T ALAPPUZHA 30-04-2017 30-05-2002 VATAKARA 30-05-2027 12.75

3 3 ABDUL SATHAR KUNNAMKULAM 27-01-2017 21-01-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 31-05-2025 11.33

4 1 T K PRAKASAN VATAKARA 21-01-2017 21-01-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2032 10.33

KOZHIKODE

5 1 SHEJIL KUMAR P VATAKARA 05-05-2015 19-01-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-12-2031 9.00

6 3 P MOIDU THRISSUR 12-01-2017 23-01-2002 KANHANGAD 30-04-2027 6.08

7 2 MANSOOR KARATTUCHALI CHAVAKKAD 27-07-2016 19-01-2002 MANJERY 31-01-2033 5.75

8 1 K M SAJI PALAKKAD 13-01-2017 21-01-2002 KALPETTA 31-03-2025 2.92

9 1 SASI NADUVILAKKANDY KODUNGALLUR 01-08-2016 24-01-2002 VATAKARA 31-05-2032 2.83 SC

10 3 SHEEBA E IRINJALAKKUDA 10-04-2017 28-03-2002 THALASSERY 31-03-2022 2.67

11 1 E K RAJEEV MALAPPURAM 29-07-2016 19-01-2002 VATAKARA 31-05-2032 2.42 SC

13 1 ABDU RAHIM P T PALAKKAD 13-01-2017 19-01-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2029 1.08

12 2 ABDUL MAJEED M SHORANUR 01-11-2016 23-09-1991 KOZHIKODE 30-06-2019 0.50

14 1 PUSHPA V T CHITOOR -THATHAMANGALAM27-04-2017 27-05-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2021 0.17
Mentally 

Retarded son , 

15 1 SREENIVASAN N D KUNNAMKULAM 21-01-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2026 SC
Incomplete 
Application



16 1 BEENA K T CHENGANNUR 01-03-2017 29-05-2002 KOZHIKODE 30-11-2032 S C
Incomplete 
Application

17 2 K VELAYADHAN CHANGANASSERY May-17 05-06-2002 THALIPARAMBA 31-08-2025
Incomplete 
Application

1 2 SASI NADUVILAKKANDY KODUNGALLUR 01-08-2016 24-01-2002 VATAKARA 31-05-2032 15.33 SC

2 1 SURESH KUMAR C THALASSERY 23-07-2016 23-01-2002 KANNUR 28-02-2029 15.33

3 1 K P ABOOBACKER SIDHIK THIRUVANANTHAPURAM22-05-2017 03-06-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 28-02-2024 15.00

4 3 RAJENDRAN T ALAPPUZHA 30-04-2017 30-05-2002 VATAKARA 30-05-2027 15.00

5 2 JITHESH KUMAR K V KOZHIKKODE 06-02-2017 19-01-2002 KASARAGOD 31-05-2029 11.58

6 2 JITHESH KHAN A KOZHIKKODE 19-04-2017 27-05-2002 KANNUR 31-05-2031 10.00

KANNUR

7 1 P MOIDU THRISSUR 12-01-2017 23-01-2002 KANHANGAD 30-04-2027 6.08

8 1 RAJEEVAN K V THRIPPUNITHURA 26-07-2016 19-01-2002 PAYYANNUR 31-05-2030 3.50

9 1 ABDUL SATHAR KUNNAMKULAM 27-01-2017 21-01-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 31-05-2025 2.42

10 3 VELAYUDHAN K CHANGANASSERY 02-05-2017 05-06-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 31-08-2025
Incomplete 
Application

1 2 AJITH V P ATTINGAL 24-07-2016 18-01-2002 NEYYATTINKARA 31-01-2026 15.33

2 2 JOYFREE SUDHARSAN S R GURUVAYUR 22-02-2017 28-05-2002 NEYYATINKARA 25-05-2026 5.92

1 3 PRASANNA KUMAR D CHERTHALA 17-02-2014 22-05-2002 KOLLAM 30-04-2027 3.08

1 3 BIJOY CHANDRAN R PATTAMBI 01-11-2015 S PARAVOOR 27-05-2033 1.42

NEYYATTINKARA

ATTINGAL

VARKALA



1 1 BIJOY CHANDRAN R PATTAMBI 01-11-2015 S PARAVOOR 27-05-2033 1.42

2 1 AJI G ALUVA 07-02-2017 21-01-2002 PUNALUR 30-06-2033 9.75

1 3 BINU GEORGE ALUVA 22-02-2017 19-01-2002 ADOOR 30-07-2030 7.00

3 3 PUSHPAKUMAR K PALAKKAD 23-02-2017 25-01-2002 ADOOR 31-05-2030 4.00

1 1 VINOD V S KOCHI 18-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2026 14.00

PUNALUR

KARUNAGAPPALLY

PATHANAMTHITTA

PARAVUR

1 1 VINOD M P ADOOR 13-12-2013 18-01-2002 PATHANAMTHITTA 31-03-2029 12.17

3 2 AJI G ALUVA 07-02-2017 21-01-2002 PUNALUR 30-06-2033 9.75

2 2 PUSHPAKUMAR K PALAKKAD 23-02-2017 25-01-2002 ADOOR 31-05-2030 9.08

4 1 BINU GEORGE ALUVA 22-02-2017 19-01-2002 ADOOR 30-07-2030 1.25

1 2 PRADEEP S ALAPPUZHA 01-02-2017 20-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2029 12.00

1 2 VINOD M P ADOOR 13-12-2013 18-01-2002 PATHANAMTHITTA 31-03-2029 12.17

2 1 PUSHPAKUMAR K PALAKKAD 23-02-2017 25-01-2002 ADOOR 31-05-2030 9.08

3 2 BINU GEORGE ALUVA 22-02-2017 19-01-2002 ADOOR 30-07-2030 7.00

4 3 AJI G ALUVA 07-02-2017 21-01-2002 PUNALUR 30-06-2033 4.58

THIRUVALLA

ADOOR



2 3 SHEJI K S KOCHI 11-01-2017 21-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2031 9.00

1 3 SHEMI K S GURUVAYUR 01-02-2017 27-05-2002 KOCHI 31-05-2031 5.05

3 1 SUNI MOL Y J KOCHI 23-07-2016 18-01-2002 ALAPPUZHA 31-05-2030 3.75

1 2 SUDEEP S S PARAVOOR 22-02-2017 05-06-1997 ALAPPUZHA 31-01-2030 12.67

1 3 PUSHPAKUMAR K PALAKKAD 23-02-2017 25-01-2002 ADOOR 31-05-2030 9.08

ALAPPUZHA

CHERTHALA

CHENGANNUR

KAYAMKULAM

1 1 SHEJI K S KOCHI 11-01-2017 21-01-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-05-2031 5.25

1 3 SUDEEP S S PARAVOOR 22-02-2017 05-06-1997 ALAPPUZHA 31-01-2030 12.67

1 1 AJITH KUMAR N K MUVATTUPUZHA 14-01-2017 11-04-2002 KOTTAYAM 30-06-2025 4.42 SC

2 1 JACOBSON P I KOCHI 11-01-2017 21-01-2002 KOTTAYAM 31-05-2025 1.75
(Jt. Secretary 

KMCSA)

3 1 ANJU K THAMPI THODUPUZHA 23-07-2016 01-04-2002 KOTTAYAM 30-05-2031 1.25 SC

1 1 ATTLY P JOHN KOTTAYAM 12-04-2010 23-01-2002 PALA 31-05-2028 8.75

1 3 SUNIL REYMOND THIRUVALLA 25-07-2016 19-01-2002 ETTUMANUR 31-05-2023 15.33

THRIKKAKARA

PALA

HARIPPAD

KOTTAYAM



2 3 SREEJAYAN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM18-04-2017 24-06-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-10-2024 14.92
Treatment of 

Son

1 2 SREEJAYAN THIRUVANANTHAPURAM18-04-2017 24-06-2002 KARUNAGAPPALLY 31-10-2024 13.42
Treatment of 

Son

2 1 SUDEEP S S PARAVOOR 22-02-2017 05-06-1997 ALAPPUZHA 31-01-2030 12.00

1 1 SUNIL REYMOND THIRUVALLA 25-07-2016 19-01-2002 ETTUMANUR 31-05-2023 10.17

1 2 SAJEEV KUMAR S MOOVATTUPUZHA Aug-14 21-01-2002 KOTHAMANGALAM 31-05-2029 12.83

2 2 SHEMI K S GURUVAYUR 01-02-2017 27-05-2002 KOCHI 31-05-2031 9.00

MARAD

KALAMASSERY

THRIPPUNITHURA

3 2 SAJIMON K VARGHESE CHANGANASSERY 15-02-2017 24-01-2002 THRIPPUNITHURA 31-05-2028 3.58

4 1 M X WILSON KOCHI 2016 01-02-2002 THRIPPUNITHURA 30-04-2026 2.00 I C M

1 3 RAVI P K KASARAGOD 15-02-2017 29-05-2002 KOTHAMANGALAM 30-04-2020 12.92

1 2 SAMEER M PALAKKAD 21-02-2017 24-01-2002 PONNANI 31-05-2032 0.17

1 1 SAMEER M PALAKKAD 21-02-2017 24-01-2002 PONNANI 31-05-2032 0.17

1 3 SAMEER M PALAKKAD 21-02-2017 24-01-2002 PONNANI 31-05-2032 0.17

KOTHAMANGALAM

GURUVAYUR

CHAVAKKAD

KUNNAMKULAM

KODUNGALLUR



1 1 S P JAMES N PARAVUR 23-07-2016 18-01-2002 KODUNGALLUR 31-05-2033 11.17

1 1 SREEJITH  R ALAPPUZHA 01-01-2014 12-04-2002 PALAKKAD 31/06/2032 11.58

1 2 SREEJITH  R ALAPPUZHA 01-01-2014 12-04-2002 PALAKKAD 31/06/2032 11.58

1 3 SAKKEER HUZAIN V P PONNANI 30-07-2016 18-01-2002 VALANCHERY 31-05-2028 15.17

2 2 MUHAMMED IQUEBAL K OTTAPPALAM 20-01-2017 25-07-2002 PERINTHALMANNA 31-05-2027 6.67

MALAPPURAM

SHORANUR

PALAKKAD

OTTAPPALAM

1 2 SAKKEER HUZAIN V P PONNANI 30-07-2016 18-01-2002 VALANCHERY 31-05-2028 15.17

2 1 MADHUSOODHANAN K TIRUR 24-07-2016 23-01-2002 MALAPPURAM 31-05-2033 15.08

3 1 MUHAMMED ASHRAF T P TIRUR 19-08-2015 18-01-2002 THIRUR 31-05-2027 6.75

4 1 MANSOOR KARATTUCHALI CHAVAKKAD 27-07-2016 19-01-2002 MANJERY 31-01-2033 4.67

5 3 MUHAMMED IQUEBAL K OTTAPPALAM 20-01-2017 25-07-2002 PERINTHALMANNA 31-05-2027 3.83

6 2 ABDU RAHIM P T PALAKKAD 13-01-2017 19-01-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2029 1.92

1 1 SAKKEER HUZAIN V P PONNANI 30-07-2016 18-01-2002 VALANCHERY 31-05-2028 10.58

2 3 MANSOOR KARATTUCHALI CHAVAKKAD 27-07-2016 19-01-2002 MANJERY 31-01-2033 6.83

3 3 ABDU RAHIM P T PALAKKAD 13-01-2017 19-01-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2029 1.92

TIRUR

RAMANATTUKARA



1 3 ABDUL MAJEED M SHORANUR 01-11-2016 23-09-1991 KOZHIKODE 30-06-2019 6.00

1 1 ABDUL MAJEED M SHORANUR 01-11-2016 23-09-1991 KOZHIKODE 30-06-2019 0.50

3 2 PUSHPA V T CHITOOR -THATHAMANGALAM27-04-2017 27-05-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2021 0.25
Mentally 

Retarded son , 

2 2 BEENA K T CHENGANNUR 01-03-2017 29-05-2002 KOZHIKODE 30-11-2032 SC
 Incomplete 
Application

1 3 SASI NADUVILAKKANDY KODUNGALLUR 01-08-2016 24-01-2002 VATAKARA 31-05-2032 15.33 SC

2 1 RAJENDRAN T ALAPPUZHA 30-04-2017 30-05-2002 VATAKARA 30-05-2027 15.00

3 2 E K RAJEEV MALAPPURAM 29-07-2016 19-01-2002 VATAKARA 31-05-2032 7.50 SC

KOYILANDY

VATAKARA

4 2 SHEEBA E IRINJALAKKUDA 10-04-2017 28-03-2002 THALASSERY 31-03-2022 2.92

5 3 BEENA K T CHENGANNUR 01-03-2017 29-05-2002 KOZHIKODE 30-11-2032
Incomplete 
Application

1 3 PUSHPA V T CHITOOR -THATHAMANGALAM27-04-2017 27-05-2002 KOZHIKODE 31-05-2021 0.25
Mentally 

retarded son , 

1 2 KM SAJI PALAKKAD 13-01-2017 21-01-2002 KALPETTA 31-03-2025 2.92

1 3 JITHESH KUMAR K V KOZHIKKODE 06-02-2017 19-01-2002 KASARAGOD 31-05-2029 11.58

2 2 ABDUL SATHAR KUNNAMKULAM 27-01-2017 21-01-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 31-05-2025 10.17

3 1 JITHESH KHAN A KOZHIKKODE 19-04-2017 27-05-2002 KANNUR 31-05-2031 10.00

4 3 E K RAJEEV MALAPPURAM 29-07-2016 19-01-2002 VATAKARA 31-05-2032 7.50 SC

KALPETTA

THALASSERY

PAYYOLI



5 3 RAJEEVAN K V THRIPPUNITHURA 26-07-2016 19-01-2002 PAYYANNUR 31-05-2030 3.50

6 1 SHEEBA E IRINJALAKKUDA 10-04-2017 28-03-2002 THALASSERY 31-03-2022 2.92

7 3 KM SAJI PALAKKAD 13-01-2017 21-01-2002 KALPETTA 31-03-2025 2.92

8 3 VELAYUDHAN K CHANGANASSERY 02-05-2017 05-06-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 31-08-2025
Incomplete 
Application

1 1 JITHESH KUMAR K V KOZHIKKODE 06-02-2017 19-01-2002 KASARAGOD 31-05-2029 11.58

2 2 P MOIDU THRISSUR 12-01-2017 23-01-2002 KANHANGAD 30-04-2027 5.08

3 2 RAJEEVAN K V THRIPPUNITHURA 26-07-2016 19-01-2002 PAYYANNUR 31-05-2030 3.50

4 2 VELAYUDHAN K CHANGANASSERY 02-05-2017 05-06-2002 THALIPPARAMBA 31-08-2025
Incomplete 
Application

KASARAGOD

                               Sd/-

Director of Urban Affairs


